502429135 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emma KARLSSON	06/11/2013
Malin HOLMEN	06/11/2013
UIF JOHANNISON	06/12/2013
Bengt NETSNER	06/11/2013
Christian WATHNE	06/18/2013
Sandra JOSEFSSON	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 13080
City:	GOTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-402 52

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29461189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13302.0049U1-

PATENT REEL: 030852 FRAME: 0366 DP \$40.00 29

502429135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maija J. Carey
Signature:	/Maija J. Carey/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=13302_0049U1_2013_07_19_Assignment#page1.tif source=13302_0049U1_2013_07_19_Assignment#page2.tif source=13302_0049U1_2013_07_19_Assignment#page3.tif source=13302_0049U1_2013_07_19_Assignment#page4.tif source=13302_0049U1_2013_07_19_Assignment#page5.tif source=13302_0049U1_2013_07_19_Assignment#page6.tif source=13302_0049U1_2013_07_19_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030852 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Emma KARLSSON, of Vävlagaregatan 3B, 2tr, SE-416 58 Göteborg, Sweden; Malin HOLMÉN, of S:t Sigfridsgatan 41, SE-412 66 Göteborg, Sweden; Ulf

JOHANNISON, of Blåklockevägen 140, SE-438 33 Landvetter, Sweden; Bengt NETSNER, of
Sandstensvägen 45, SE-437 32 Lindome, Sweden; Christian WATHNE, of Grangården 19, SE435 31 Mölnlycke, Sweden; and Sandra JOSEFSSON, of Ligustervägen 81, SE-434 48

Kungsbacka, Sweden, have invented new and useful improvements in "WOUND DRESSING

OR WOUND PAD", for which Registered Community Design application Nos. 0021747970001/0012 were filed on January 30, 2013, and for which a United States Design Patent

Application was filed on July 19, 2013 , and assigned Application

No. 29/461,189 ; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose principal address is Box 13080, SE-402 52, Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Emma KARLSSON, Malin HOLMÉN, Ulf JOHANNISON, Bengt NETSNER, Christian WATHNE, and Sandra JOSEFSSON, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division,

1463206_1

PATENT REEL: 030852 FRAME: 0368 continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH

CARE AB's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day			
of	June		
			Roma Karlsson
WITNE	ESSETH:		
1.			2. <u>/</u>
Name:	SAMI AHSANI		Name:
Addres	s: HOGALYLFAN	12	Address: 7001462 55
416			416 79 Golebaro
	***************************************)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0049U1 PAGE 3 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exected of, 2013.	nuted this Assignment this ///// day
	LCD/ADAZZ (L.S.) Malin Holmén
WITNESSETH:	
1.	2. Cairle Shanson
Name:	Name: <u>Isabell Johansson</u>
Address: 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	Address: Antworks team
416. 70 67.64.00	401 23 Vista Follows

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0049U1 PAGE 4 of 7

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this Assignment thisday
of Wester Kimm	, 2013.	.4
		Ulf Vohannison (L.S.)
WITNESSETH;	~	
1. 1502 /	Wee	2. <u>Eva Jamhage</u>
Name: FREDRIC	SAHLE	Name: EVA BEUNHAGE
Address: STOCKENS	VA48	Address: <u>もつをとらざるv. 6</u> ८
43793 LIN	Done	433 KO ÖNERSNÖ

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0049U1 PAGE 5 of 7

of Jane 2013.	uted this Assignment thisday
	Bengt Netsner (L.S.)
WITNESSETH: 1. SAL ASIL	2. Mali Cultural
Name: Stofs. Areskoug Address: Vestagatan 11	Name: <u>Malih Gullholm</u> Address: <u>Lângedragsv. 61</u>
416 48 Göteberg	926 71 V. Frohunda

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0049U1 PAGE 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this Assignment this/& day
of ,2013.	
	Christian Wathne
	Chings as wereng
WITNESSETH:	
1.	2. <u>Mars L. L.</u>
Name: Rayanders Maria	Name: Michael Shahic
Address: Brans Lakent	Address: Garala Savavagena
47.454 Wals	45. Cha Nasa

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0049U1 PAGE 7 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this Assignment this/_ day
of	
	<u>/////////////////////(L.S.)</u> Sandra Josefsson
WITNESSETH:	
1. Ula Gerthe	2. May ale
Name: <u>VLRIVA SENHEDEN</u> Address: <u>PRIMES VA6 29</u>	Name: Malin Gullholm Address: Langedvagsv. 61
MAN 60 STOPA HALA	126 Fl V Frolunda

1463206_1

RECORDED: 07/23/2013

PATENT REEL: 030852 FRAME: 0374